

## COLORADO DIVISION OF RECLAMATION, MINING AND SAFETY

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203 ph(303) 866-3567

# REQUEST FOR TECHNICAL REVISION (TR) COVER SHEET File No.: M- 2015-030 Site Name: Chavers Mining Resource County Weld TR# (DRMS Use only) Permittee: Asphalt Specialties Co., Inc. Operator (If Other than Permittee): Permittee Representative: Greg Geras Please provide a brief description of the proposed revision: Approval to relocate topsoil stockpile As defined by the Minerals Rules, a Technical Revision (TR) is: "a change in the permit or application which does not have more than a minor effect upon the approved or proposed Reclamation or Environmental Protection Plan." The Division is charged with determining if the revision as submitted

Environmental Protection Plan." The Division is charged with determining if the revision as submitted meets this definition. If the Division determines that the proposed revision is beyond the scope of a TR, the Division may require the submittal of a permit amendment to make the required or desired changes to the permit.

The request for a TR is not considered "filed for review" until the appropriate fee is received by the

The request for a TR is not considered "filed for review" until the appropriate fee is received by the Division (as listed below by permit type). Please submit the appropriate fee with your request to expedite the review process. After the TR is submitted with the appropriate fee, the Division will determine if it is approvable within 30 days. If the Division requires additional information to approve a TR, you will be notified of specific deficiencies that will need to be addressed. If at the end of the 30 day review period there are still outstanding deficiencies, the Division must deny the TR unless the permittee requests additional time, in writing, to provide the required information.

There is no pre-defined format for the submittal of a TR; however, it is up to the permittee to provide sufficient information to the Division to approve the TR request, including updated mining and reclamation plan maps that accurately depict the changes proposed in the requested TR.

Required Fees for Technical Revision by Permit Type - Please mark the correct fee and submit it with your request for a Technical Revision.

Permit Type	Required TR Fee	<b>Submitted</b> (mark only one)
110c, 111, 112 construction materials, and 112 quarries	\$216	<b>/</b>
112 hard rock (not DMO)	\$175	
110d, 112d(1, 2 or 3)	\$1006	

# ASPHALT

# SPECIALTIES CO.

345 W. 62<sup>nd</sup> Ave. • Denver, CO 80216 • (303) 289-8555 • Fax: (720) 289-7707

### TECHNICAL REVISION (TR) SUBMITTAL

Date: September 13, 2024

Facility: Chavers Mining Resource

Permit No: **M-2015-030** 

Site Address: 12367 County Road 8, Fort Lupton, CO 80621

Re: Chavers Mining Resource Technical Revision No. 3 (TR-03)

### Ms. Nikie Gagnon:

Per Construction Materials Rule 3.1.9(4), Asphalt Specialties Co., Inc. (ASCI) is submitting this Technical Revision No. 3 (TR-03) to the Chavers Mining Resource Permit (M-2015-030) to obtain approval to relocate the northern most topsoil stockpile at the Site. ASCI is requesting approval to relocate the stockpile to facilitate an additional location needed to conduct backfill staging and backfill operations of the pit. The topsoil stockpile will be moved adjacent to the southern end of the existing topsoil stockpile currently located to the southwest. This will expand the footprint of that stockpile, as shown on the attached Exhibit C-2 Mine Plan Map. Once moved, a portion of the approx. 1.25-acre area along the northern boundary will be mined, including the area beneath the stockpile, but mining and backfill will occur as soon as possible. Relocation of the topsoil to this location will minimize disturbance by ongoing mining operations. Once relocation is complete, seed will be planted on the topsoil stockpile for the purpose of stabilization and to minimize erosion as soon as possible. All other aspects of the plan remain the same as in Amendment 2 (AM-02) approved in March 2024.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

**Greg Geras** 

Land Resource Manager Asphalt Specialties Co., Inc.

Attachment:

Chavers Mining Resource Exhibit C-2 Mine Plan Map